10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

1108170CDPrehearingRecordFinal (002).txt

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
EXAMINER HEARING
PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT
November 8, 2017

Santa Fe, New Mexico

BEFORE: MICHAEL McMILLAN, CHIEF EXAMINER
GABRIEL WADE, LEGAL EXAMINER

This matter came on for hearing before the
New Mexico 0il Conservation Division, Michael McMillan,
Chief Examiner, and Gabriel Wade, Legal Examiner, on
Wednesday, November 8, 2017, at the New Mexico Energy,
Minerals and Natural Resources Department, Wendell Chino
Building, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Porter Hall,
Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico.

REPORTED BY: Mary C. Hankins, CCR, RPR
New Mexico CCR #20

Page 1



23

24

25

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1108170CDPrehearingRecordFinal (002).txt
Paul Baca Professional Court Reporters
500 4th Street, Northwest, Suite 105
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102
(505) 843-9241

(11:00 a.m.)

EXAMINER McMILLAN: Call to order. Today's
date is November 8th, 2017. This is Docket 47-17. My
name is Michael McMillan, and I will be the Hearing
Examiner. The first thing I'm going to do is go through
the continuances.

Case Number 15594 shall be continued until
November the 30th. Case Number 15800 shall be continued
until November 30th.

Turning to page 3, Case Number 15363 shall
be continued until November the 30th. And Case Number
15782 shall be continued until November the 30th.

Any other continuances?

Okay. And what we're going to do today is
we're going to hear Case Number 15844 first, and then
we're going to hear the remainder.

And the problem we have right now is that
the attorney for XTO is not here, right?

MR. BRUCE: She'll be here shortly.

(The pre-hearing proceedings conclude,

Page 2



21

22

23

24

25

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1108170CDPrehearingRecordFinal (002).txt

11:01 a.m.)

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

CERTIFICATE OF COURT REPORTER

I, MARY C. HANKINS, Certified Court
Reporter, New Mexico Certified Court Reporter No. 20,
and Registered Professional Reporter, do hereby certify
that I reported the foregoing proceedings in
stenographic shorthand and that the foregoing pages are
a true and correct transcript of those proceedings that
were reduced to printed form by me to the best of my
ability.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the Reporter's
Record of the proceedings truly and accurately reflects
the exhibits, if any, offered by the respective parties.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am neither

employed by nor related to any of the parties or

Page 3



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1108170CDPrehearingRecordFinal (002).txt
attorneys in this case and that I have no interest in

the final disposition of this case.

MARY C. HANKINS, CCR, RPR

Certified Court Reporter

New Mexico CCR No. 20

Date of CCR Expiration: 12/31/2017
Paul Baca Professional Court Reporters

Page 4



