1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO
2	ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
3	
4	
5	REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
6	EXAMINER HEARING
7	PRE-HEARING TRANSCRIPT
8	November 8, 2017
9	Santa Fe, New Mexico
10	
l1	
12	BEFORE: MICHAEL McMILLAN, CHIEF EXAMINER GABRIEL WADE, LEGAL EXAMINER
13	GADRIEL WADE, ELGAL EXAMINER
L 4	
15	
16	
L 7	This matter came on for hearing before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, Michael McMillan,
18	Chief Examiner, and Gabriel Wade, Legal Examiner, on Wednesday, November 8, 2017, at the New Mexico Energy,
19	Minerals and Natural Resources Department, Wendell Chino Building, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Porter Hall,
20	Room 102, Santa Fe, New Mexico.
21	
22	REPORTED BY: Mary C. Hankins, CCR, RPR New Mexico CCR #20

22	1108170CDPrehearingRecordFinal (002).txt
23	Paul Baca Professional Court Reporters 500 4th Street, Northwest, Suite 105
24	Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102 (505) 843-9241
25	
	2
1	(11:00 a.m.)
2	EXAMINER McMILLAN: Call to order. Today's
3	date is November 8th, 2017. This is Docket 47-17. My
4	name is Michael McMillan, and I will be the Hearing
5	Examiner. The first thing I'm going to do is go through
6	the continuances.
7	Case Number 15594 shall be continued until
8	November the 30th. Case Number 15800 shall be continued
9	until November 30th.
10	Turning to page 3, Case Number 15363 shall
11	be continued until November the 30th. And Case Number
12	15782 shall be continued until November the 30th.
13	Any other continuances?
14	Okay. And what we're going to do today is
15	we're going to hear Case Number 15844 first, and then
16	we're going to hear the remainder.
17	And the problem we have right now is that
18	the attorney for XTO is not here, right?
19	MR. BRUCE: She'll be here shortly.
20	(The pre-hearing proceedings conclude, Page 2

1108170CDPrehearingRecordFinal (002).txt

21	11:01 a.m.)	
22		
23		
24		
25		
		3
1	STATE OF NEW MEXICO	
2	COUNTY OF BERNALILLO	
3		
4	CERTIFICATE OF COURT REPORTER	
5	I, MARY C. HANKINS, Certified Court	
6	Reporter, New Mexico Certified Court Reporter No. 20,	
7	and Registered Professional Reporter, do hereby certify	
8	that I reported the foregoing proceedings in	
9	stenographic shorthand and that the foregoing pages are	
10	a true and correct transcript of those proceedings that	
11	were reduced to printed form by me to the best of my	
12	ability.	
13	I FURTHER CERTIFY that the Reporter's	
14	Record of the proceedings truly and accurately reflects	
15	the exhibits, if any, offered by the respective parties.	
16	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am neither	
17	employed by nor related to any of the parties or	

18	1108170CDPrehearingRecordFinal (002).txt attorneys in this case and that I have no interest in
19	the final disposition of this case.
20	
21	MARY C HANKING CCD DDD
22	MARY C. HANKINS, CCR, RPR Certified Court Reporter New Mexico CCR No. 20
23	Date of CCR Expiration: 12/31/2017
24	Paul Baca Professional Court Reporters
25	